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CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 
viismen, 	 SACRAMENTO. CALIFORNIA 061314 

Cn"f NALL ROOM NO 	 TELEPHONE 9i 449442111 

LORRAINE MAGANA 
On' CLEAR 

Aarch 19 0 1990 

ROBERT A. ZARICK & KEVIN J. HOBSON 

Attorneys at Law 
1007 - 7th Street, Suite )14 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Dear Sirs: 

Notice is hereby given that the claim described below, which you submitted on 
197g was rejected by the City Council on 	 . December 17, 	 March 18, 1980. 

The 
 

City of Sacramento's Claims Representative, Brown Brothers Adjusters, investi-
gated the claim and with the advice of the City Attorney's office determined 
that the claim should be denied because the City was not involved in this loss; 
contracting firm did the work. 

The claim submitted by you on bahalf of Donzella Windmiller, no amount stated, 
for alleged damages, four trees negligently and carelessly cut, trimmed and 
sawed, vicinity of 944 Azusa Street, and allegedly occurring on June 1979. 

Please note the "Warning" set forth below. This "Warning" is required by State 
law to be included as part of this notice. 

'.'ery truly yoisirs 

jact 	ooas / 
(rity Cle rk (Actin 

Pr• 
	

finance Administration (2) 

Item No. 18 D WARNING  

Subject to certain exceptions, you have only six (6) months from the date this 
notice was personally delivered or deposited in the mail to file a court action 
on this claim. Ste Government Code Section 945.6. 

You may seek the advice of any attorney of your choice in connection with this 
matter. If you desire to consult an attorney, you should do so immediately. 



ry truly yours, 

( 
." Icy( Fras 
city CI rk (Actin 

CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK	
LOAMMNEMAGANA

GUAK 
OIS o STAIET	 SACRAMENTO, CAUFORNIA 9$314 

orr HAUL QM 2X LiPHO1P42 9I 6) 44114426 

March 19, 1990 

Thomas P. Meyer 
Attorney at Law 
730 Sunrise Avenue, Suite 231 
Roseville, CA 95678 

near Mr. Meyer: 

citice is hereby given that the claim described below, which you submitted on 
January 30, 1980	 was rejected by the City Council on March 18, 1980: The 
City of Sacramento's Claims Representative, Brown Brothers Adjusters, investi-
-Tated the claim and with the advice of the City Attorney's office determined 
that the claim should be denied because of non-liability by the City. 

The claim submitted by you which was in the amount of7$750.00 for alleged 
damages, tree fell on house, vicinty of 1927 - 47th Street, and allegedly 
occurring on October 26, 1979. 

Please note the "Warning" set forth below. This "Warning" is required by State 
law to be included as part of this notice. 

Finance Administration (2) 

It(:Im No. IR A	 WARNING  

Subject to certain exceptions, you have only six (6) months from the date this 
%otice was personally delivered OT deposited in the mail to file a court action 

this claim. See Government Code Section 945.6. 

You may seek the advice of any attorney of your choice in connection with this 
ratter. If you desire to consult an attorney, you should do so immediately.



CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 
LOARAINE MACIANA 

On CLERK 

EIS I STREET 
	

SACRAMENTO. CALIFORNIA SagIt4 

orr HALL ft34341 203 
	

TREPHONE WEI ANY5428 

March 19, 1980 

BOWLEY & KMETO 
Counselors at Law 
800 Ninth Street, First Floor 
Sacramento, CA. 95814 

Dear Sirs: 

Notice is hereby given that the claim described below, which you submitted on 
February 5, 1980 was rejected by the City Council on March 18, 1980.. The 
City of Sacramento's Claims Representative, Brown Brothers Adjusters, investi-
lated the claim and with the advice of the City Attorney's office determined 
that the claim should be denied because of non-liability by the City. 

The claim submitted by you on behalf of Constance Johnson which was in the amount 
of $250,000.00 for alleged damages, claimant's son, Cory Rainwater, was killed 
when vehicle collided with utility pole, vicinity of Fruitridge Road, between 
Gilgunn Way and South Land Park Drive, and allegedly occurring on October 28, 1979. 

?lease note the "Warning" set north below. This "Warning" is required by State 
law to be included as part of this notice. 

'.:ery truly your 

city 	

( 	? 

Clerk (Actinci) 

p:14.0y 

cc: Finance Administration (2) 

If:em No. IR 	 WARNING  

Subject to certain exceptions, you have only six (6) months from the date this 
notice was personally delivered or deposited in the mall to file a court action 

this claim. See Government Code Section 945.6. 

You may seek the advice of any attorney of your choice in connection with this 
matter. If you desire to consult an attorney, you should do so immediately. 



CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 
LORRAINE MAGMA 

CITY CLEAN 

III I sTAEIT 
	

SACRADAENTO. CALIFORNIA 05811 

OTT HALL POOtpi 20 
	

TELEPHONE Mia) 44-54-$ 

march 19, 1993 

Stanley & Wing, Inc. 
930 G Street, Suite 100 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Dear Mr. Stanley: 

notice is hereby given that the claim described below, which you submitted on 
January 28, 1980 	was rejected by the City Council on March 18, 1980: The 
City of Sacramento's Claims Representative, Brown Brothers Adjusters, investi-
7ated the claim and with theadvice of the City Attorney's office determined 
that the claim should be denied because of non-liability by the City. 

he claim submitted by you on behalf of Claybourn Ray Bailey, which was in the 
amount of $14,645.00, for alleged damages, Personal property seized by police was 
stolen from the storage firm entrusted with same, vicinity of 1300 North C Street, 
and allegedly occurring on November 8, 1979. 

Please note the "Warning" set forth below. This "Warning" is required by State 
law to be included as part of this notice. 

'.'ery truly yours, 

IKT C-1 
annas 
Perk (Acting City 

 

: Finance Administration (2) 

Item No. IR B  WARNING  

S'Ibject to certain exceptions, you have only six (6) months from the date this 
2otice was personally delivered or deposited in the mail to file a court action 
ml this claim. See Government Code Section 945.6. 

You may seek the advice of any attorney of your choice in connection with this 
7atter. If you desire to consult an attorney, you should do so immediately. 


